
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5052
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
FLIGHT BETWEEN JAIPUR AND DUBAI
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Jaipur-Dubai international flight of Air India is getting late by 7 to 10 hours for the last ten days;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;

(c) whether his Ministry has made any assessment about the difficulties being faced by the passengers due to such delays; and

(d) if so, the details alongwith the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a): Effective 18 November 2010, there is no flight operational between Jaipur-Dubai.

(b), (c) and (d): Do not arise.
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